U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102360810 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Stephen Michael Brest Kenco Chemical & Mfg. Corp. Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: P.O. Box 553 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Anderson State: CA Corporation-State Florida Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship__US Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕎 No General Partnership____ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Corporation-State_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Judgment representative designation is attached: Yes W (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 08/12/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0835686 Serial No. 72252287 Word Mark: NO-PEST Additional number(s) attached ☑ Yes 💵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terri Brest-Taylor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65 Internal Address:_c/o Donna T. Parkinson Enclosed Weintraub Genshlea Chediak Sproul Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 Capitol Mall, 11th Floor City: Sacramento State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 02/04/2003 Donna T. Parkinson, Attorney Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION TO TRADEMARK COVER SHEET

Continuation of Item No. 4(B):

Registration No.

1211239

Serial No.

73318919

Word Mark:

RID-A-FLEA

2 of 3

{10692/11030/BLJ/633144.DOC;}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0399

STEVEN REIN, ESQ., SBN:45810 LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN REIN 20501 Ventura Blvd., Suite #117 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 (818)883-3610 FAX: (818)883-3613 Attorney for Plaintiff STEPHEN MICHAEL BREST Case No.: 95AS02636 STEPHEN MICHAEL BREST and LOREE JUDGMENT BY COURT BREST, Plaintiff, vs. DOWELANCO, et al. Defendant

THE COURT, having considered the declaration in lieu of testimony pursuant CCP §585(d) of plaintiff STEPHEN MICHAEL BREST on August 27, 2002 in Department #54 of this court; and in its discretion deeming said testimony to be sufficient and good cause appearing to justify the entry of judgment:

HEREBY ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

Judgment in favor of plaintiff STETHEN MICHAEL BREST and against defendant KENCO CHEMICAL AND MFG. INC., in the sum of \$20,000,000.00, including special damages of \$1,981,250.00 and general damages of \$18,019,750.00, plus costs, and interest thereon at the legal rate from

08/27/02.

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DATED: AUG 3 0 2002

Joes Gra' JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Judgment by Court - 1

TRADEMARK

3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/04/2003

REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0400

AIR 3 0 2002